
October 30, 2021

Race Date 2021 UMAC XC Championship

Overall Finish List
Women

Women's 6K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Kayla Tobin Bethany Lutheran6078 23:30.51   1 SO
Abigail Buege Martin Luther6088 24:42.62   2 SO
Abby Pausch Crown6083 24:47.43   3 JR
Maya Habben Martin Luther6091 24:48.34   4 FR
Briahna Hensel Minnesota-Morris6112 24:50.35   5 FR
Kaitlyn Ladwig Minnesota-Morris6115 24:57.86   6 SR
Elizabeth Lofstad North Central (Minn.)6121 25:01.6(< 5)   7 FR
Hannah Kratz Martin Luther6094 25:09.87   8 SO
Anna Brueckner Crown6079 25:37.88   9 SO
Jordan Merwin Bethany Lutheran6075 25:38.49  10 SO
Ilsa Hoaglund Minnesota-Morris6113 25:46.010  11 FR
Nicole Koski Wis.-Superior6135 25:50.411  12 JR
Meagan Berg Wis.-Superior6131 25:56.812  13 FR
Leah Nushart Martin Luther6099 25:58.613  14 SO
Cianna Hoppe Bethany Lutheran6074 26:22.214  15 JR
Kennedy Robelia Wis.-Superior6138 26:35.915  16 FR
Cara Smith Northwestern (Minn.)6127 26:50.216  17 SO
Zoe Hoaglund Minnesota-Morris6114 26:52.217  18 FR
Claire Tomhave Martin Luther6107 26:54.618  19 FR
Jeanna Scanlon Wis.-Superior6139 27:01.319  20 FR
Ashlee Olsen Martin Luther6100 27:06.320  21 SO
Kara Peter Martin Luther6103 27:13.421  22 JR
Chloe Haven Minnesota-Morris6111 27:20.722  23 SO
Margaret Gabb Martin Luther6090 27:27.1(> 7)  24 SO
Rachel Sovacool Bethany Lutheran6076 27:27.523  25 FR
Mattison Johnson Wis.-Superior6134 27:39.324  26 SO
Gracia Widman Northwestern (Minn.)6128 27:51.525  27 SO
Katelyn Mensching Martin Luther6097 27:54.9(> 7)  28 FR
Kayley Hyland North Central (Minn.)6120 28:01.8(< 5)  29 FR
Tea Boerner Wis.-Superior6132 28:20.026  30 FR
Hope Sulzle Martin Luther6106 28:26.6(> 7)  31 FR
Abbe Dufault Crown6080 28:28.127  32 JR
Mckenna Langerud Minnesota-Morris6116 28:41.928  33 SO
Alexander Stitt Bethany Lutheran6077 28:57.629  34 FR
Karly Mathena Martin Luther6095 29:02.1(> 7)  35 SO
Taylor Prieve Minnesota-Morris6118 29:05.430  36 SO
Tina Wang Martin Luther6108 29:09.0(> 7)  37 FR
Madeline Abel Martin Luther6085 29:10.7(> 7)  38 FR
Molly Bauer Martin Luther6087 29:18.1(> 7)  39 JR
Naomi Anderson Bethany Lutheran6073 29:19.331  40 FR
Kacy Selje Northwestern (Minn.)6126 29:32.532  41 SO
Halle Barker Wis.-Superior6129 29:44.733  42 FR
Amanda Rehberger Martin Luther6104 29:50.3(> 7)  43 SO
Bay Watne Crown6084 30:00.934  44 SO
Stephanie Hintz Martin Luther6092 30:01.1(> 7)  45 FR
Tea Davis North Central (Minn.)6119 30:20.9(< 5)  46 FR
Adeline Knutson Northwestern (Minn.)6124 30:28.935  47 FR
Carolyn Bauer Martin Luther6086 30:47.0(> 7)  48 FR
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October 30, 2021

Race Date 2021 UMAC XC Championship

Overall Finish List
Women

Women's 6K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Abby Hachmeister Minnesota-Morris6110 30:53.1(> 7)  49 FR
Katlyn Schwab Martin Luther6105 31:11.1(> 7)  50 FR
Hannah Ott Martin Luther6102 31:13.0(> 7)  51 FR
Miriam Anderson Minnesota-Morris6109 31:13.1(> 7)  52 SO
Jenna Kassen Martin Luther6093 31:13.5(> 7)  53 SO
Greta Greniger Crown6082 31:22.036  54 FR
Abbee Olson Martin Luther6101 31:48.5(> 7)  55 FR
Amelia Lund Minnesota-Morris6117 31:55.3(> 7)  56 FR
Alison Foxen Martin Luther6089 32:01.8(> 7)  57 FR
Megan Nowak Northwestern (Minn.)6125 32:14.937  58 JR
Clara Gay Wis.-Superior6133 32:19.6(> 7)  59 FR
Ally Kile Northland6122 32:26.1(< 5)  60 SO
Kenzy Kreuzer Wis.-Superior6136 32:27.5(> 7)  61 FR
Mckenzie McIntyre Martin Luther6096 33:43.9(> 7)  62 FR
Erica Stouten Northland6123 34:07.7(< 5)  63 FR
Amy Bates Wis.-Superior6130 34:10.2(> 7)  64 FR
Jessica Newman Wis.-Superior6137 34:21.7(> 7)  65 FR
Maria Gabel Crown6081 37:30.538  66 FR
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October 30, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date 2021 UMAC XC Championship

Women

Women's 6K

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places):   44

Team - Martin Luther

25:30.8Average Time:

6088     2 24:42.62 24:42.6    1 SO 0:00.0Abigail Buege
6091     4 24:48.36 49:30.9    2 FR 0:05.7Maya Habben
6094     7 25:09.813 1:14:40.7    3 SO 0:27.2Hannah Kratz
6099    13 25:58.626 1:40:39.3    4 SO 1:16.0Leah Nushart
6107    18 26:54.644 2:07:33.9    5 FR 2:12.0Claire Tomhave
6100 (20) 27:06.3(64) 2:34:40.2    6 SO 2:23.7Ashlee Olsen
6103 (21) 27:13.4(85) 3:01:53.6    7 JR 2:30.8Kara Peter
6090 More Than  7 27:27.1 3:29:20.7    8 SO 2:44.5Margaret Gabb
6097 More Than  7 27:54.9 3:57:15.6    9 FR 3:12.3Katelyn Mensching
6106 More Than  7 28:26.6 4:25:42.2   10 FR 3:44.0Hope Sulzle
6095 More Than  7 29:02.1 4:54:44.3   11 SO 4:19.5Karly Mathena
6108 More Than  7 29:09.0 5:23:53.3   12 FR 4:26.4Tina Wang
6085 More Than  7 29:10.7 5:53:04.0   13 FR 4:28.1Madeline Abel
6087 More Than  7 29:18.1 6:22:22.1   14 JR 4:35.5Molly Bauer
6104 More Than  7 29:50.3 6:52:12.4   15 SO 5:07.7Amanda Rehberger
6092 More Than  7 30:01.1 7:22:13.5   16 FR 5:18.5Stephanie Hintz
6086 More Than  7 30:47.0 7:53:00.5   17 FR 6:04.4Carolyn Bauer
6105 More Than  7 31:11.1 8:24:11.6   18 FR 6:28.5Katlyn Schwab
6102 More Than  7 31:13.0 8:55:24.6   19 FR 6:30.4Hannah Ott
6093 More Than  7 31:13.5 9:26:38.1   20 SO 6:30.9Jenna Kassen
6101 More Than  7 31:48.5 9:58:26.6   21 FR 7:05.9Abbee Olson
6089 More Than  7 32:01.8 10:30:28.4   22 FR 7:19.2Alison Foxen
6096 More Than  7 33:43.9 11:04:12.3   23 FR 9:01.3Mckenzie McIntyre

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   60

Team - Minnesota-Morris

25:57.4Average Time:

6112     5 24:50.35 24:50.3    1 FR 0:00.0Briahna Hensel
6115     6 24:57.811 49:48.1    2 SR 0:07.5Kaitlyn Ladwig
6113    10 25:46.021 1:15:34.1    3 FR 0:55.7Ilsa Hoaglund
6114    17 26:52.238 1:42:26.3    4 FR 2:01.9Zoe Hoaglund
6111    22 27:20.760 2:09:47.0    5 SO 2:30.4Chloe Haven
6116 (28) 28:41.9(88) 2:38:28.9    6 SO 3:51.6Mckenna Langerud
6118 (30) 29:05.4(118) 3:07:34.3    7 SO 4:15.1Taylor Prieve
6110 More Than  7 30:53.1 3:38:27.4    8 FR 6:02.8Abby Hachmeister
6109 More Than  7 31:13.1 4:09:40.5    9 SO 6:22.8Miriam Anderson
6117 More Than  7 31:55.3 4:41:35.8   10 FR 7:05.0Amelia Lund

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   76

Team - Bethany Lutheran

26:23.3Average Time:

6078     1 23:30.51 23:30.5    1 SO 0:00.0Kayla Tobin
6075     9 25:38.410 49:08.9    2 SO 2:07.9Jordan Merwin
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October 30, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date 2021 UMAC XC Championship

Women

Women's 6K

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   76

Team - Bethany Lutheran

26:23.3Average Time:

6074    14 26:22.224 1:15:31.1    3 JR 2:51.7Cianna Hoppe
6076    23 27:27.547 1:42:58.6    4 FR 3:57.0Rachel Sovacool
6077    29 28:57.676 2:11:56.2    5 FR 5:27.1Alexander Stitt
6073 (31) 29:19.3(107) 2:41:15.5    6 FR 5:48.8Naomi Anderson

Finish Position -     4
Team Score (places):   81

Team - Wis.-Superior

26:36.8Average Time:

6135    11 25:50.411 25:50.4    1 JR 0:00.0Nicole Koski
6131    12 25:56.823 51:47.2    2 FR 0:06.4Meagan Berg
6138    15 26:35.938 1:18:23.1    3 FR 0:45.5Kennedy Robelia
6139    19 27:01.357 1:45:24.4    4 FR 1:10.9Jeanna Scanlon
6134    24 27:39.381 2:13:03.7    5 SO 1:48.9Mattison Johnson
6132 (26) 28:20.0(107) 2:41:23.7    6 FR 2:29.6Tea Boerner
6129 (33) 29:44.7(140) 3:11:08.4    7 FR 3:54.3Halle Barker
6133 More Than  7 32:19.6 3:43:28.0    8 FR 6:29.2Clara Gay
6136 More Than  7 32:27.5 4:15:55.5    9 FR 6:37.1Kenzy Kreuzer
6130 More Than  7 34:10.2 4:50:05.7   10 FR 8:19.8Amy Bates
6137 More Than  7 34:21.7 5:24:27.4   11 FR 8:31.3Jessica Newman

Finish Position -     5
Team Score (places):  108

Team - Crown

28:03.3Average Time:

6083     3 24:47.43 24:47.4    1 JR 0:00.0Abby Pausch
6079     8 25:37.811 50:25.2    2 SO 0:50.4Anna Brueckner
6080    27 28:28.138 1:18:53.3    3 JR 3:40.7Abbe Dufault
6084    34 30:00.972 1:48:54.2    4 SO 5:13.5Bay Watne
6082    36 31:22.0108 2:20:16.2    5 FR 6:34.6Greta Greniger
6081 (38) 37:30.5(146) 2:57:46.7    6 FR 12:43.1Maria Gabel

Finish Position -     6
Team Score (places):  145

Team - Northwestern (Minn.)

29:23.6Average Time:

6127    16 26:50.216 26:50.2    1 SO 0:00.0Cara Smith
6128    25 27:51.541 54:41.7    2 SO 1:01.3Gracia Widman
6126    32 29:32.573 1:24:14.2    3 SO 2:42.3Kacy Selje
6124    35 30:28.9108 1:54:43.1    4 FR 3:38.7Adeline Knutson
6125    37 32:14.9145 2:26:58.0    5 JR 5:24.7Megan Nowak

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - North Central (Minn.)
Average Time:

6121 Less Than  5 25:01.6 25:01.6    1 FR 0:00.0Elizabeth Lofstad
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October 30, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date 2021 UMAC XC Championship

Women

Women's 6K

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - North Central (Minn.)
Average Time:

6120 Less Than  5 28:01.8 53:03.4    2 FR 3:00.2Kayley Hyland
6119 Less Than  5 30:20.9 1:23:24.3    3 FR 5:19.3Tea Davis

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Northland
Average Time:

6122 Less Than  5 32:26.1 32:26.1    1 SO 0:00.0Ally Kile
6123 Less Than  5 34:07.7 1:06:33.8    2 FR 1:41.6Erica Stouten
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